


BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida | DOCKET NO. 20250011-EI
Power & Light Company.
DATED: September 9, 2025

AMERICANS FOR AFFORDABLE CLEAN ENERGY, INC., CIRCLE K STORES, INC.,
RACETRAC, INC., AND WAWA, INC’S. NOTICE OF SERVICE OF ANSWERS TO
STAFFE’S FIRST INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-4)

Americans for Affordable Clean Energy, Inc. (“AACE”), Circle K Stores, Inc., (“Circle
K”), RaceTrac, Inc. (“RacTrac”), and Wawa, Inc. (“Wawa”) (hereinafter, collectively, “Fuel
Retailers” or “Intervenors”), by and through their undersigned counsel, hereby give notice of
service of their Answers to Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of September, 2025.

By: /s/ Flovd R. Se.f

Floyd R. Self, B.C.S. (Fla. Bar No. 608025)
Berger Singerman LLP

313 North Monroe Street, Suite 301

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Direct Telephone: (850) 521-6727

Email: fself@bergersingerman.com

Secondary Email:calford@bergersingerman.com
Attorneys for Americans for Affordable Clean
Energy, Inc. (“AACE”), Circle K Stores,
Inc.,(“Circle K”), RaceTrac, Inc. (“RacTrac”),
and Wawa, Inc. (“Wawa”) (hereinafter,
collectively, “Fuel Retailers” or “Intervenors”
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EVgo Services, LLC (25)
Katelyn Lee/Lindsey Stegall

1661 E. Franklin Ave.

El Segundo CA 90245

(213) 500-9092
Katelyn.Lee@evgo.com
Lindsey.Stegall@evgo.com
Represented By: Keyes Law Firm

Keyes Law Firm (25 Vijaykar)
Nikhil Vijaykar

580 California St., 12th Floor

San Francisco CA 94104

(408) 621-3256
nvijaykar@keyesfox.com
Represents: EVgo Services, LLC

Florida Energy for Innovation Association
(25)

1700 Flamingo Drive

Orlando FL 32803-1911

(407) 947-0877
Contact@EnergyForlnnovation.org
Represented By: Holland Law Firm

Holland Law Firm (25)

D. Bruce May/Kevin W. Cox/Kathryn Isted
315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600
Tallahassee FL 32301

(850) 224-7000

bruce.may@hklaw.com
kevin.cox@hklaw.com
kathryn.isted@hklaw.com

Represents: Florida Energy for Innovation
Association

Spilman Law Firm (25 PA)

Steven W. Lee

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg PA 17050

(717) 791-2012

(717) 795-2743
slee@spilmanlaw.com

Represents: Walmart Inc.

Spilman Law Firm (25 NC)
Stephanie U. Eaton

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem NC 27103
(336) 631-1062

(336) 725-4476
seaton@spilmanlaw.com
Represents: Walmart Inc.

Florida Retail Federation (25)
Lorena Holley

227 South Adams St.

Tallahassee FL 32301

(850) 222-4082

lorena@frf.org

Represented By: Stone Law Firm

Stone Law Firm (25a)

J. Brew/L. Baker/J. Briscar/S. Newman
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Suite 800
West

Washington DC 20007

(202) 342-0800

(202) 342-0807

jbrew@smxblaw.com
Iwb@smxblaw.com

jrb@smxblaw.com

sbn@smxblaw.com

Represents: Florida Retail Federation
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